Patpanhale Arts, Commerce and Science
College

Patpanhale, At Shrungartali.Pin: 415724

Academic Year : 2017-2018

Trust and College

Permission and Affiliation Details

University Affiliation Date

06/11/1993

Principal Details

Principal Joining
Name Date

Dr.
Yadnyavaikalya
Krishnaji
Thombare

18/03/2015

Mr. Pravin
Tukaram 01/09/2018
Sanaye

State Govt. Permission

Govt.Manyata.docx

Last Date
of Approved
Working

31/08/2017 Yes

28/02/2019 Yes

NAAC Accreditation Details

Valid NAAC Accreditation
Available

Yes

Yes

NIRF Ranking

Year of
Accreditation

2004

2013

University Affiliation Order

University Affilation Fist Order.pdf

Valid Upto

31/08/2017

28/02/2019

Grade
Obtained

C+

B

Appointment

Type

Regular

In-charge

CGPA Cycle

62.60

2.35

1

2

Approval
Date

09/07/2015

24/10/2018

Valid Upto

07/01/2009

22/03/2018

:JR9

iRg



http://121.241.25.85/uploads/SGP_465.docx
http://121.241.25.85/uploads/UAO_465.pdf
http://121.241.25.85/uploads/AO_710.jpg
http://121.241.25.85/uploads/AO_711.jpg

Avallable Academlic Year Rank/Range Obtained

No - -

Financial Details

Financial Year Value Type Value (LPA) Audited Balance Sheet

2017-2018 Surplus 6.60 2017-18.pdf

Fund Generation

Initiative Academic Year Funding Agency Amount (LPA) Utilization Certificate

0 2017-2018 0 0.00 Nil.docx
Conferences

Conference Level Academic Year Area Subject Topic Beneficiary Certificate

National 2017-2018 0 0 0 Students Nil.docx

Autonomy Details

Autonomous

No

Programmes

Faculty and Program Details

Program Approved Fee
Program Program . Approved In
Faculty Level Name Duration Program Approval Take Capacity
(years) Fee Order
Commerce & Fee
UG BCom 3 5175 Approval 360

Management Order. pdf



http://121.241.25.85/uploads/ABS_1100.pdf
http://121.241.25.85/uploads/CERTF_1055.docx
http://121.241.25.85/uploads/CERT_2244.docx
http://121.241.25.85/uploads/FAO_3291.pdf

Program Approved Fee

Program Program Approved In

Faculty Duration Program Approval .
Level Name (years) Fee Order Take Capacity
Fee
Humanities UG Bachelor 5 5175 Approval 360
of Arts
Order.pdf
Commerce & Fee
PG MCom 2 27770 Approval 120
Management
Order.pdf

NBA Accreditation Details

Valid NBA Accreditation Available Academic Year Program Makrs Valid Upto

No - - - -

Application and Admission

, - !
Academic Application  Student 1. Female SC ST OBC DT/NT SBC General 1

Year Received Admitted |
581;' 579 579 303 276 83 3 345 33 15 100 (

Student Progression

. . Securin
. Enrolled Appeared Passed . Securing . Securing
IY\cademlc in Final for Final Final (S)eéurldng A Plus IS\ecci:ur;ng B Plus : a:nd
ear Year Exam Exam rade  Grade rade Grade elow
Grade
2017-
2018 163 159 135 2 10 15 18 90
3
Other Program Details
. Program Approved s -
Academic Approval Approval . Program Application S
Year Program Date Order Duration Fee Intakg Received A
(years) Capacity
2017- 0 01/01/1970 Nildocx 0 0 0 0 0

2018



http://121.241.25.85/uploads/FAO_3292.pdf
http://121.241.25.85/uploads/FAO_3293.pdf
http://121.241.25.85/uploads/AOOPD_1002.docx

Teaching Faculty

Name

Mr.
Krishnaji
Ramappa
Shindhe

Mr.
Lankesh
Murlidhar
Gajbhiye

Mr.
Subhash
Shamrao
Khot

Mr.
Jalindar
Sitaram
Jadhav

Dr. Dinesh
Yadavrao
Parkhe

Mr.
Pramod
Arvind
Desai

Mr. Prasad
Suresh
Bhagwat

Mr. Parvin
Tukaram
Sanaye

Mr.
Dhananjay
Dattatraya
Gurav

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Joining
Date

16/01/2004

13/06/2002

13/06/2002

27/07/1998

25/08/1997

14/10/1996

25/10/1996

25/08/1997

19/11/2013

Last Date
of
Working

31/05/2024

30/11/2034

31/05/2035

31/05/2032

31/12/2031

30/06/2029

30/06/2034

31/05/2030

31/08/2037

Qualification

PG

PG

PG

PG

PG

PG

PG

PG

PG

Subject

Accountancy

Economics

COMMERCE

Marathi

Economics

Politics

History &
Archaeology

Rural
Development

Library &
Information
Science

Years of
Approved
Teaching
Experience

15

19

19

20

21

22

22

21

Desigi

Assista
Profess

Assista
Profess

Assista
Profess

Assista
Profess

Assista
Profess

Assista
Profess

Assista
Profess

Assista
Profess

Librari:

Student Participation

Student Achievements




Student Area of Achlevement
Name Batch Achlevement Level Event Name
. 2017- Sports & Cross Country University of
Terekar Rani 2018 Extracurricular College Mumbai
. . 2017- Sports & Cross Country University of
Mohit Asmita 2018 Extracurricular College Mumbai
Ramane 2017- Sports & College Cross Country University of
Swapnali 2018 Extracurricular 9 Mumbai
. 2017- Sports & Cross Country University of
Teravakar Jyoti 2018 Extracurricular College Mumbai
. . 2017- Sports & Cross Country University of
Mahadik Shital 2018 Extracurricular College Mumbai
Vichare 2017- Sports & College Cross Country University of
Akshata 2018 Extracurricular 9 Mumbai
Placement and Alumni
Placement Data
. Max Avg Median
Academic Students Opted Students Min Salary Salary Salary Salary
for Placement Offered
Year Process Placed (LPA) Offered Offered Offered
(LPA) (LPA) (LPA)
2017-
2018 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Eminent Alumni Members

Name

Vaibhav S.
Adavade

Vishal V. Belvalkar

Vikrant D.
Janvalkar

Pretesh Rahate

Girish Gopal
Shembekar

Sushil Ganpat
Avere

Year of
Gradua

1998

2001

2007

2009

2003

2006

tion Organization

Vividh Karyakari Sahakari Society
Ltd. Palpene

Shringartali Village

Sai Electronics, Shringartali

Maharashtra Police

Advocate

Audit Panel, Maharashtra Govt.

Designation / Area of

Chairman

Police Patil

Businessman

Police

Advocate

Advocate/ Auditor on Co-
op. Soc.




Year of

Nam N
ame Graduation

Manjiri Mohan

Bhagwat 2010

Sonali Phanaskar 2014

Hemlata Manohar

Kadam 2014
Sharad Pawari 2013
Prathamesh 2015
Aryamane

Narendra Rahate 1997

Organization

Advocate

Maharashtra Police

Maharashtra Police

Sarpanch

Sarpanch

Professor

Designation / Area of

Advocate

Police

Police

Kudali, Guhagar

Abloli, Guhagar

Abloli Junior College

Examination and Results

Examination Committee Members

Examination Commitee

Examination Committee Members
Mr. Lankesh Murlidhar Gajbhiye
Mr. Dhananjay Dattatraya Gurav

Mr. Pramod Arvind Desai

UMIC Commitee

UMIC Committee Members
Mr. Lankesh Murlidhar Gajbhiye
Mr. Dhananjay Dattatraya Gurav

Mr. Pramod Arvind Desai

Unfair Means Details

Academic Unfair Means by
Year Students

2017-2018 0

Unfair Means by
Teachers

0

Designation
Chairperson
Member

Member

Designation
Chairperson
Member

Member

Unfair Means by Admin
Staff

0




Internal Compliance Committee

Name

Mr. Subhash Shamrav Khot

Mr. Pramod Arvind Desai

Mr. Vishvanath Babu Kadam

Academic Year

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018

College Development Committee

Name

Mr. Sudhakar Pandurang Chavan

Mr. Bhalchandra Raghunath Chavan

Dr. Rajendra Vishnu Pawar

Mr. Munish Sharad Jaitpal

Mr. Sanjay Tatyaba Pawar

Mr. Sitaram Dhondu Navrat

Mr. Subhash Shamrav Khot

Mr. Pramod Arvind Desai

Mr. Prasad Suresh Bhagwat

Mr. Lankesh Murlidhar Gajbhiye
Mr. Krishnaji Ramappa Shindhe
Ms. Snehal Santosh Sansare

Mr. Pravin Tukaram Sanaye

Designation
Member
Convener
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

Member

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Name

Mr. Krishnaji Ramappa Shindhe
Mr. Lankesh Murlidhar Gajbhiye
Mr. Subhash Shamrav Khot

Mr. Vishvanath Babu Kadam

Mr. Sudhir Namdev Tankar

Mr. Vaibhav S Adavade

Mr. Sudhakar Pandurang Chavan
Ms. Suchita Sushil Velhal

Mr. Mangesh Gangaram Joshi

Designation
Convener
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

Member

Designation

Member

Member

Member

Academic Year

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018

Academic Year

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018

Minutes

Minutes




Results Declaration

Academic Exam .IIE-:ia:a:lLination Results Declared Results Declared g:zra::Zd Post
Year Term Conducted with in 30 Days with in 30-45 Days 45 Days
2017- First
2018 Half 3 0 3
2017- Second
2018 Half 3 0 3
Infrastructure
Land Details
Land Ownership Land Area(sq mtrs)
Self Owned 3900

Building Details

Area of Room

New Doc 2020-01-13

Ownership Total Completed Builtup Total No of
Name Area(Sq. Mtrs) Rooms
Owned 3900 14

17.14.08.pdf

Facility-Wise Information

Facility-Wise . Details Equipped With UGC Mandated
Information Available (Nos) Infrastructure

Principal Cabin Yes 1 No

Faculty Room Yes 1 No

Library Yes 2 Yes

Laboratories No 0 No

Seminar Halls Yes 1 No

Auditorium No 0 No

Canteen Yes 1 Yes

Land Area(sq
mtrs)

23
46
48
0

103

36



http://121.241.25.85/uploads/BAOA_367.pdf

Facility-Wise
Information

Healthcare facility
Boy's common room
Girl's common room
Boy's Hostel

Girl's Hostel

Gens Toilet

Ladies Toilet

Staff Toilet

Disabled Friendly
Power backup
Gymnasium

Indoor Sports
Facilities

Outdoor Sports
Facilities

Available

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Details
(Nos)

Equipped With UGC Mandated
Infrastructure

No
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
Yes

No

No

Yes

Land Area(sq
mtrs)

0
38

38

18

20

40

3600




