Patpanhale Arts, Commerce and Science College

Patpanhale, At Shrungartali.Pin: 415724

Academic Year: 2017-2018

Trust and College

Permission and Affiliation Details

University Affiliation Date	State Govt. Permission	University Affiliation Order
06/11/1993	Govt.Manyata.docx	University Affilation Fist Order.pdf

Principal Details

Principal Name	Joining Date	Last Date of Working	Approved	Valid Upto	Appointment Type	Approval Date	Approval Order
Dr. Yadnyavaikalya Krishnaji Thombare	18/03/2015	31/08/2017	Yes	31/08/2017	Regular	09/07/2015	7 page.jpg
Mr. Pravin Tukaram Sanaye	01/09/2018	28/02/2019	Yes	28/02/2019	In-charge	24/10/2018	IC Sanaye jpg

NAAC Accreditation Details

Valid NAAC Accreditation Available	Year of Accreditation	Grade Obtained	CGPA	Cycle	Valid Upto
Yes	2004	C+	62.60	1	07/01/2009
Yes	2013	В	2.35	2	22/03/2018

NIRF Ranking

Available	Academic Year	Rank/Range Obtained
No	-	-

Financial Details

Financial Year	Value Type	Value (LPA)	Audited Balance Sheet
2017-2018	Surplus	6.60	2017-18.pdf

Fund Generation

Initiative	Academic Year	Funding Agency	Amount (LPA)	Utilization Certificate	
0	2017-2018	0	0.00	Nil.docx	

Conferences

Conference Level	Academic Year	Area	Subject	Topic	Beneficiary	Certificate
National	2017-2018	0	0	0	Students	Nil.docx

Autonomy Details

Autonomous

No

Programmes

Faculty and Program Details

Faculty	Program Level	Program Name	Program Duration (years)	Approved Program Fee	Fee Approval Order	Approved In Take Capacity
Commerce & Management	UG	BCom	3	5175	<u>Fee</u> <u>Approval</u> <u>Order.pdf</u>	360

Faculty	Program Level	Program Name	Program Duration (years)	Approved Program Fee	Fee Approval Order	Approved In Take Capacity
Humanities	UG	Bachelor of Arts	3	5175	<u>Fee</u> <u>Approval</u> <u>Order.pdf</u>	360
Commerce & Management	PG	MCom	2	27770	<u>Fee</u> <u>Approval</u> <u>Order.pdf</u>	120

NBA Accreditation Details

Valid NBA Accreditation Available	Academic Year	Program	Makrs	Valid Upto
No	-	-	-	-

Application and Admission

Academic Year	Application Received	Student Admitted	Male	Female	sc	ST	ОВС	DT/NT	SBC	General	
2017- 2018	579	579	303	276	83	3	345	33	15	100	(
4											•

Student Progression

Academic Year	Enrolled in Final Year	Appeared for Final Exam	Passed Final Exam	Securing O Grade	Securing A Plus Grade	Securing A Grade	Securing B Plus Grade	Securin B and Below Grade
2017- 2018	163	159	135	2	10	15	18	90
4								+

Other Program Details

Academic Year	Program	Approval Date	Approval Order	Program Duration (years)	Program Fee	Approved Intake Capacity	Application Received	S A
2017- 2018	0	01/01/1970	Nil.docx	0	0	0	0	0
4								•

Teaching Faculty

Name	Gender	Joining Date	Last Date of Working	Qualification	Subject	Years of Approved Teaching Experience	Desigi
Mr. Krishnaji Ramappa Shindhe	Male	16/01/2004	31/05/2024	PG	Accountancy	15	Assista Profess
Mr. Lankesh Murlidhar Gajbhiye	Male	13/06/2002	30/11/2034	PG	Economics	19	Assista Profess
Mr. Subhash Shamrao Khot	Male	13/06/2002	31/05/2035	PG	COMMERCE	19	Assista Profess
Mr. Jalindar Sitaram Jadhav	Male	27/07/1998	31/05/2032	PG	Marathi	20	Assista Profess
Dr. Dinesh Yadavrao Parkhe	Male	25/08/1997	31/12/2031	PG	Economics	21	Assista Profess
Mr. Pramod Arvind Desai	Male	14/10/1996	30/06/2029	PG	Politics	22	Assista Profess
Mr. Prasad Suresh Bhagwat	Male	25/10/1996	30/06/2034	PG	History & Archaeology	22	Assista Profess
Mr. Parvin Tukaram Sanaye	Male	25/08/1997	31/05/2030	PG	Rural Development	21	Assista Profess
Mr. Dhananjay Dattatraya Gurav	Male	19/11/2013	31/08/2037	PG	Library & Information Science	5	Libraria
4							•

Student Participation

Student Achievements

Student Name	Batch	Area of Achievement	Achievement Level	Event Name
Terekar Rani	2017- 2018	Sports & Extracurricular	College	Cross Country University of Mumbai
Mohit Asmita	2017- 2018	Sports & Extracurricular	College	Cross Country University of Mumbai
Ramane Swapnali	2017- 2018	Sports & Extracurricular	College	Cross Country University of Mumbai
Teravakar Jyoti	2017- 2018	Sports & Extracurricular	College	Cross Country University of Mumbai
Mahadik Shital	2017- 2018	Sports & Extracurricular	College	Cross Country University of Mumbai
Vichare Akshata	2017- 2018	Sports & Extracurricular	College	Cross Country University of Mumbai

Placement and Alumni

Placement Data

Academic Year	Students Opted for Placement Process	Students Placed	Min Salary Offered (LPA)	Max Salary Offered (LPA)	Avg Salary Offered (LPA)	Median Salary Offered (LPA)
2017- 2018	0	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Eminent Alumni Members

Name	Year of Graduation	Organization	Designation / Area of
Vaibhav S. Adavade	1998	Vividh Karyakari Sahakari Society Ltd. Palpene	Chairman
Vishal V. Belvalkar	2001	Shringartali Village	Police Patil
Vikrant D. Janvalkar	2007	Sai Electronics, Shringartali	Businessman
Pretesh Rahate	2009	Maharashtra Police	Police
Girish Gopal Shembekar	2003	Advocate	Advocate
Sushil Ganpat Avere	2006	Audit Panel, Maharashtra Govt.	Advocate/ Auditor on Coop. Soc.

Name	Year of Graduation	Organization	Designation / Area of
Manjiri Mohan Bhagwat	2010	Advocate	Advocate
Sonali Phanaskar	2014	Maharashtra Police	Police
Hemlata Manohar Kadam	2014	Maharashtra Police	Police
Sharad Pawari	2013	Sarpanch	Kudali, Guhagar
Prathamesh Aryamane	2015	Sarpanch	Abloli, Guhagar
Narendra Rahate	1997	Professor	Abloli Junior College

Examination and Results

Examination Committee Members

Examination Commitee

Examination Committee Members	Designation
Mr. Lankesh Murlidhar Gajbhiye	Chairperson
Mr. Dhananjay Dattatraya Gurav	Member
Mr. Pramod Arvind Desai	Member

UMIC Commitee

UMIC Committee Members	Designation
Mr. Lankesh Murlidhar Gajbhiye	Chairperson
Mr. Dhananjay Dattatraya Gurav	Member
Mr. Pramod Arvind Desai	Member

Unfair Means Details

Academic	Unfair Means by	Unfair Means by	Unfair Means by Admin
Year	Students	Teachers	Staff
2017-2018	0	0	0

Internal Compliance Committee

Name	Academic Year	Designation
Mr. Subhash Shamrav Khot	2017-2018	Member
Mr. Pramod Arvind Desai	2017-2018	Member
Mr. Vishvanath Babu Kadam	2017-2018	Member

College Development Committee

Name	Designation	Academic Year	Minutes
Mr. Sudhakar Pandurang Chavan	Member	2017-2018	-
Mr. Bhalchandra Raghunath Chavan	Convener	2017-2018	-
Dr. Rajendra Vishnu Pawar	Member	2017-2018	-
Mr. Munish Sharad Jaitpal	Member	2017-2018	-
Mr. Sanjay Tatyaba Pawar	Member	2017-2018	-
Mr. Sitaram Dhondu Navrat	Member	2017-2018	-
Mr. Subhash Shamrav Khot	Member	2017-2018	-
Mr. Pramod Arvind Desai	Member	2017-2018	-
Mr. Prasad Suresh Bhagwat	Member	2017-2018	-
Mr. Lankesh Murlidhar Gajbhiye	Member	2017-2018	-
Mr. Krishnaji Ramappa Shindhe	Member	2017-2018	-
Ms. Snehal Santosh Sansare	Member	2017-2018	-
Mr. Pravin Tukaram Sanaye	Member	2017-2018	-

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Name	Designation	Academic Year	Minutes
Mr. Krishnaji Ramappa Shindhe	Convener	2017-2018	
Mr. Lankesh Murlidhar Gajbhiye	Member	2017-2018	
Mr. Subhash Shamrav Khot	Member	2017-2018	
Mr. Vishvanath Babu Kadam	Member	2017-2018	
Mr. Sudhir Namdev Tankar	Member	2017-2018	
Mr. Vaibhav S Adavade	Member	2017-2018	
Mr. Sudhakar Pandurang Chavan	Member	2017-2018	
Ms. Suchita Sushil Velhal	Member	2017-2018	
Mr. Mangesh Gangaram Joshi	Member	2017-2018	

Results Declaration

Academic Year	Exam Term	Total Examination Conducted	Results Declared with in 30 Days	Results Declared with in 30-45 Days	Results Declared Post 45 Days
2017- 2018	First Half	3	0	3	0
2017- 2018	Second Half	3	0	3	0

<u>Infrastructure</u>

Land Details

Land Ownership	Land Area(sq mtrs)
Self Owned	3900

Building Details

Ownership	Total Completed Builtup	Total No of	Area of Room
Name	Area(Sq. Mtrs)	Rooms	
Owned	3900	14	New Doc 2020-01-13 17.14.08.pdf

Facility-Wise Information

Facility-Wise Information	Available	Details (Nos)	Equipped With UGC Mandated Infrastructure	Land Area(sq mtrs)
Principal Cabin	Yes	1	No	23
Faculty Room	Yes	1	No	46
Library	Yes	2	Yes	48
Laboratories	No	0	No	0
Seminar Halls	Yes	1	No	103
Auditorium	No	0	No	0
Canteen	Yes	1	Yes	36

Facility-Wise Information	Available	Details (Nos)	Equipped With UGC Mandated Infrastructure	Land Area(sq mtrs)
Healthcare facility	No	0	No	0
Boy's common room	Yes	1	Yes	38
Girl's common room	Yes	1	Yes	38
Boy's Hostel	No	0	No	0
Girl's Hostel	No	0	No	0
Gens Toilet	Yes	1	No	18
Ladies Toilet	Yes	1	No	20
Staff Toilet	Yes	1	No	9
Disabled Friendly	Yes	1	Yes	6
Power backup	Yes	2	Yes	6
Gymnasium	Yes	1	No	40
Indoor Sports Facilities	No	0	No	0
Outdoor Sports Facilities	Yes	1	Yes	3600